
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryan, Drew (2-0)
Loss: Ira Moore (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:45   Time: 3:00   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Univ. of Chicago 5 8 8 1 0 2 0 24 25 1
Knox College 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 5

Univ. of Chicago (3-2) -vs- Knox College (0-2) 3/21/2021 at Galesburg, Ill. (Blodgett Field)

Univ. of Chicago 24

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lyle, Brian ss 4 3 3 2 2 0 2
    Tanioka, Eisuke ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pierson, Truman cf 6 4 2 2 1 0 0
Jancsy, Payton rf 4 3 3 5 1 0 0
    Soper, Blane rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Weekley, Carson 3b 7 1 3 3 0 1 3
Chou, Max dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Stone, Grant dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Fauske, Jake dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Riegler, Brett c 1 2 0 0 2 0 3
    Sivadas, Jay c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Benner, Will c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Noah 2b 4 4 2 1 2 0 0
Angellotti, Dominick 1b 5 2 3 5 1 0 3
Rodriguez, Cristian lf 6 2 4 3 0 2 0
Allegri, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hogan, Phil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clarke, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guyton, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 48 24 25 22 10 4 11

2B: Lyle, Brian (1); Soper, Blane (1); Sivadas, Jay (1); Angellotti,
Dominick (1); Rodriguez, Cristian (2)
3B: Jancsy, Payton (1)
HR: Jancsy, Payton (1); Weekley, Carson (1); Angellotti, Dominick
(1)
SB: Pierson, Truman (1)
E: Weekley, Carson (1)

Knox College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall Ballman lf 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Chris McTeague ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Nick Piller 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Matt Shover 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jacob Verduin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brayden Bathgate 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Jack Maize 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Chase Thies dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Evan Laws 2b/ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Ben Bucher rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Saverio Scumaci cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Rogina c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Braden Ogden c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hunter Drish cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Nate Lipka cf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ira Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Dean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Bialek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Sainato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 3 3 16 5

2B: Chris McTeague (1)
HR: Jack Maize (1)
CS: Evan Laws (1)
E: Chris McTeague (1); Jacob Verduin (1); Brayden Bathgate (1);
Ben Rogina (2)

Univ. of Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allegri, Michael 2.0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 2 –
Bryan, Drew (W, 2-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 –
Hogan, Phil 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
Clarke, David 1.0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Guyton, Matthew 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 5 3 2 3 16 1 1 0 0 26 29 1 3

Knox College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ira Moore (L, 0-1) 1.1 8 13 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 14 20 1 1 –
Avery Dean 1.2 10 8 8 3 0 1 0 0 0 14 17 3 1 –
Tyler Bialek 3.0 6 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 17 6 1 –
Noah Sainato 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 25 24 18 10 4 4 0 0 0 48 58 12 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 1st UCB KCB
Lyle walked. 0 0
Pierson singled, RBI; Lyle scored. 1 0
Jancsy reached on an error by 3b; Pierson advanced to second. 1 0
Jancsy advanced to second on a wild pitch; Pierson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Weekley struck out swinging. 1 0
Jancsy advanced to third on an error by c; Pierson scored on an error by c, unearned. 2 0
Chou struck out looking. 2 0
Riegler walked. 2 0
Nelson singled, RBI; Riegler advanced to second; Jancsy scored, unearned. 3 0
Angellotti walked; Nelson advanced to second; Riegler advanced to third. 3 0
Rodriguez doubled, 2 RBI; Angellotti advanced to third; Nelson scored, unearned; Riegler scored, unearned. 5 0
Lyle flied out to cf. 5 0

Knox College - Top of 1st UCB KCB
K. Ballman struck out swinging. 5 0
C. McTeague doubled. 5 0
M. Shover grounded out to 2b; C. McTeague advanced to third. 5 0
B. Bathgate reached on an error by 3b, RBI; C. McTeague scored, unearned. 5 1
C. Thies struck out swinging. 5 1

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 2nd UCB KCB
Pierson reached on an error by ss. 5 1
Pierson stole second. 5 1
Jancsy tripled, RBI; Pierson scored, unearned. 6 1
Weekley grounded out to 3b, RBI; Jancsy scored. 7 1
Chou singled. 7 1
Chou advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 1
Riegler walked. 7 1
Riegler advanced to second on an error by c; Chou advanced to third on an error by c. 7 1
Riegler advanced to third on a wild pitch; Chou scored on a wild pitch. 8 1
Nelson walked. 8 1
Angellotti doubled, 2 RBI; Nelson scored; Riegler scored. 10 1
Rodriguez doubled; Angellotti advanced to third. 10 1
Lyle doubled, 2 RBI; Rodriguez scored; Angellotti scored. 12 1
Pierson walked. 12 1
A. Dean to p for I. Moore. 12 1
Jancsy walked; Pierson advanced to second; Lyle advanced to third. 12 1
Weekley singled, RBI; Jancsy advanced to second; Pierson advanced to third; Lyle scored. 13 1
Chou popped up to c. 13 1
Riegler grounded out to 1b unassisted. 13 1

Knox College - Top of 2nd UCB KCB
E. Laws walked. 13 1
B. Bucher singled; E. Laws advanced to second. 13 1
E. Laws out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 13 1
B. Rogina struck out swinging. 13 1
H. Drish grounded out to ss. 13 1

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 3rd UCB KCB
Nelson singled. 13 1
Angellotti flied out to rf. 13 1
Rodriguez singled; Nelson advanced to second. 13 1
Lyle walked; Rodriguez advanced to second; Nelson advanced to third. 13 1



Pierson singled, RBI; Lyle advanced to second; Rodriguez advanced to third; Nelson scored. 14 1
Jancsy homered, 4 RBI; Pierson scored; Lyle scored; Rodriguez scored. 18 1
Weekley homered, RBI. 19 1
Stone to dh for Chou. 19 1
Stone lined out to 2b. 19 1
Sivadas to c for Riegler. 19 1
Sivadas doubled. 19 1
Nelson walked. 19 1
Nelson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sivadas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 19 1
Angellotti singled, RBI; Nelson advanced to third; Sivadas scored. 20 1
Rodriguez singled, RBI; Angellotti advanced to second; Nelson scored. 21 1
Lyle singled; Rodriguez advanced to second; Angellotti out at third 3b unassisted. 21 1

Runs: 8   Hits: 9   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Knox College - Top of 3rd UCB KCB
Bryan to p for Allegri. 21 1
K. Ballman struck out swinging. 21 1
C. McTeague struck out swinging. 21 1
M. Shover struck out swinging. 21 1

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 4th UCB KCB
J. Verduin to 1b for M. Shover. 21 1
T. Bialek to p for A. Dean. 21 1
Pierson reached on an error by 1b. 21 1
Jancsy singled; Pierson advanced to second. 21 1
Weekley singled; Jancsy advanced to second; Pierson advanced to third. 21 1
Stone singled, RBI; Weekley advanced to second; Jancsy advanced to third; Pierson scored, unearned. 22 1
Sivadas flied out to 2b. 22 1
Nelson lined out to lf. 22 1
Angellotti flied out to 3b. 22 1

Knox College - Top of 4th UCB KCB
B. Bathgate struck out swinging. 22 1
C. Thies struck out looking. 22 1
E. Laws struck out swinging. 22 1

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 5th UCB KCB
Rodriguez struck out swinging. 22 1
Lyle singled. 22 1
Pierson reached on a fielder's choice; Lyle out at second 3b to 2b. 22 1
Soper to rf for Jancsy. 22 1
Soper walked; Pierson advanced to second. 22 1
Weekley flied out to lf. 22 1

Knox College - Top of 5th UCB KCB
Hogan to p for Allegri. 22 1
B. Bucher walked. 22 1
B. Rogina flied out to c. 22 1
N. Lipka to cf for H. Drish. 22 1
N. Lipka struck out swinging. 22 1
K. Ballman walked; B. Bucher advanced to second. 22 1
N. Piller to 2b for C. McTeague. 22 1
E. Laws to ss. 22 1
N. Piller singled, RBI; K. Ballman advanced to second; B. Bucher scored. 22 2
J. Verduin grounded out to ss. 22 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 6th UCB KCB
Fauske to dh for Stone. 22 2
Benner to c for Sivadas. 22 2
Fauske singled. 22 2
J. Maize to 3b for B. Bathgate. 22 2
S. Scumaci to cf for B. Bucher. 22 2
N. Lipka to rf. 22 2
Benner flied out to cf. 22 2
Nelson lined out to lf. 22 2
Angellotti homered, 2 RBI; Fauske scored. 24 2
Rodriguez struck out looking. 24 2

Knox College - Top of 6th UCB KCB
Clarke to p for Hogan. 24 2
J. Maize homered, RBI. 24 3
C. Thies struck out looking. 24 3
E. Laws struck out looking. 24 3
S. Scumaci struck out swinging. 24 3

Univ. of Chicago - Top of 7th UCB KCB
N. Sainato to p for T. Bialek. 24 3
Tanioka to ss for Lyle. 24 3
B. Ogden to c for B. Rogina. 24 3
Tanioka flied out to cf. 24 3
Pierson flied out to c. 24 3
Soper doubled. 24 3
Weekley grounded out to 3b. 24 3

Knox College - Top of 7th UCB KCB
Guyton to p for Hogan. 24 3
B. Ogden singled. 24 3
N. Lipka struck out swinging; B. Ogden advanced to second on a wild pitch. 24 3
K. Ballman struck out swinging. 24 3
B. Ogden advanced to third on a balk. 24 3
N. Piller struck out swinging. 24 3


